PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Dennis Livingston	07/28/2008
Mr. Mark Stone	07/28/2008
Mr. Edward Alan David	07/28/2008
Mr. Steve Stach	07/30/2008
Mr. Roland Schneider	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eimco Water Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	4255 Lake Park Boulevard, Suite 100	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12156671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)435-0242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154350240

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Freiburger

Total Attachments: 2

500628128

source=8-22-2008_10-33-11 AM#page1.tif source=8-22-2008_10-33-11 AM#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 021429 FRAME: 0567

DP \$40.00 121566

▶ 870P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Dennis Livingston, a U.S. citizen, residing at 6002 Danwood Drive, Austin, Texas 78759, Mark Steelman Stone, a U.S. citizen, residing at 413 Cedar Park Drive, Cedar Park, Texas 78613, Edward Alan David, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2601 Scofield Ridge Parkway, Apt. 624, Austin, Texas 78727, Steve Stach, a U.S. citizen, residing at 401 Industrial Boulevard, Burnet, Texas 78611 and Roland Schneider, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at 401 Texas Avenue, Round Rock, Texas 78664, have invented a CLEANING SYSTEM FOR FLAT-PLATE MEMBRANE CARTRIDGES, for which an application for U.S. patent was filed June 2, 2008, and assigned Serial No. 12/156,671; and

WHEREAS, Eimco Water Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company doing business at 4255 Lake Park Boulevard, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, Utah 84120, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Dennis Livingston, Mark Steelman Stone, Edward Alan David, Steve Stach and Roland Schneider, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Eimco Water Technologies, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns our entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention and patent application, and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any foreign patent applications and patents filed and/or granted for the invention; and

WE hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Eimco Water Technologies, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us, respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and generally do everything possible to aid Eimco Water Technologies, LLC, its successors, legal

PATENT REEL: 021429 FRAME: 0568 representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: 7/28/08

Date: 1/28/08

Date: 7/28/08

Date: 7/30/05

Date: <u>7/31-08</u>

RECORDED: 08/22/2008

Dennis Livingston

Mark Steelman Stone

Edward Alan David

Steve Stach

Roland Schneider